

1000 Holcomb Woods Parkway Suite 270 Roswell, GA 30076

Distribution of Saol Therapeutics Products

A message to health care providers and our customers,

As the coronavirus (COVID-19) outbreak continues to develop, Saol Therapeutics is taking the appropriate steps to support providers and their patients and maintain continuity of supply while attempting to mitigate any potential exposure of the virus to colleagues and the community. We have implemented the appropriate response capabilities to address any potential situations that could affect our ability to provide service, as well as any unique capabilities required during this outbreak. We have defined procedures for responding to and stabilizing the situation should any unforeseen challenges occur.

Because patients depend on you, and you depend on us, we are taking an "all-hazards" approach to emergency planning. This has allowed us to effectively prepare our facilities and systems and enable front-line employees in our distribution centers to remain operational to fulfill orders for our products and maintain customer service to address your needs.

Thank you,

David Ventre

David Penake CEO, Saol Therapeutics

Saol Therapeutics Customer Service Phone (877) 594-9546 Fax (855) 605-4341 E-mail: <u>SaolRxOrders@CardinalHealth.com</u>